### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		104/26/2010	a National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kellwood Company
Street Address:	420 Fifth Avenue, 28th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2771631	WEAR ABOUTS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini Rizakos
Signature:	/mr/
Date:	04/26/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

## **Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks**

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "<u>Partial Release</u>"), dated as of April 26, 2010, is in favor of Grantor (as defined below) made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of April 12, 2006, among the Agent, the financial institutions listed therein as Lenders, Kellwood Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and the other credit parties party thereto, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of April 12, 2006, and which was recorded on April 24, 2006 on Reel 3295 Frame 0686 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain Trademarks (as defined therein), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto are herein referred to as the "Released Trademarks"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2006, among the Grantor, the Agent and the other parties thereto, upon the sale or other transfer of assets by Grantor that is expressly permitted under the Credit Agreement, the security interest in such assets shall be automatically released; and

WHEREAS, Grantor wishes to confirm the release of any and all interest Agent may have in the Released Trademarks for the purpose of Grantor selling and assigning such Trademarks and for recording such release with the PTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks (but the Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Trademark Security Agreement in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including Trademarks, other than Released Trademarks).

CH\1063625.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

Name: Steven J. Chalmers

Title: V.P.

# ANNEX I

Trademark	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
Wear Abouts	2,771,631	10/07/2003

CH\1163215.1

**RECORDED: 04/26/2010**